Basic Facts and Figures

Basic Profile:
LGU Type
Income Class:
Population:
Total Land Area (in has):
No. Of Barangays:
No. Of Households:

Financial Profile:
IRA Share:
Local-Sourced Revenues:
Other Revenues:
Total LGU Income:

Ecosystems (Tick if present)::
Agricultural Ecosystems
Forest Ecosystems

Coastal Marine Ecosystems

Freshwater Ecosystems

Tourism Potential (Tick if present)::

Beach Resort

History and Culture (e.qg., fort, cathedral and church, historical road,
historical monument, museum, structures and buildings)

Hotels

Natural attractions

Economic Activity (Rank accordingly, skip if not applicable):

Agricultural
Fishery
Mining
Industrial

Commercial and Service Centers

Contact Information:
Name of Mayor:
Telephone Number:
Fax Number:

Email Address:
Website:

Jovellar

M

4th
17,615
10,540.00
23
3,750.00

36,507,618.00
1,130,876.98
236,773.18
37,875,268.16

JOSE N. ARCANGEL JR.
CP # 0915-7817881

none

none

none



