## **Basic Facts and Figures**

	Jovellar
Basic Profile:	
LGU Type	Μ
Income Class:	4th
Population:	17,615
Total Land Area (in has):	10,540.00
No. Of Barangays:	23
No. Of Households:	3,750.00
Financial Profile:	
IRA Share:	36,507,618.00
Local-Sourced Revenues:	1,130,876.98
Other Revenues:	236,773.18
Total LGU Income:	37,875,268.16
Ecosystems (Tick if present)::	
Agricultural Ecosystems	$\checkmark$
Forest Ecosystems	$\checkmark$
Coastal Marine Ecosystems	
Freshwater Ecosystems	$\checkmark$
Tourism Potential (Tick if present)::	
Beach Resort	
History and Culture (e.g., fort, cathedral and church, historical road, historical monument, museum, structures and buildings)	
Hotels	
Natural attractions	$\checkmark$
Economic Activity (Rank accordingly, skip if not applicable):	
Agricultural	1
Fishery	3
Mining	
Industrial	
Commercial and Service Centers	2
Contact Information:	
Name of Mayor:	JOSE N. ARCANGEL JR.
Telephone Number:	CP # 0915-7817881
Fax Number:	none
Email Address:	none
Website:	none